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District Commander

Matthew Fedor
Harry Hause
Calvin Hanes
Jack Cairns

Curtis Campbell
Stephen Aul

James Drnjevich
James Gourniak
Charles Stockage
David Hochstein

Carmella Dearmon

David Weakland
Martin Costello
Joseph Fields
Dean Noechel

Robert Cummings
Jessica Stover

Darrell Molinari
Bruce Newman

Thomas Rafferty
Marc Firestone
Judith Andzelik
Charles Steiner

John Fisher
Michael Devlin
Michael Cortes

Tyrone Rucker Sr.

Department Commander: John Fritz
Department Adjutant: Woody Hogan
Department Membership: Doug Church

TRAD

New PUFL Renew

74
41
79
56
85
74
74
53
60
37

81
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30
65
91
15
71
7
54
95
168
62
42
243
73
83
44

0

213
190
386
457
394
232
376
448
311
262

201
492
337
404
276
269
253
327
362
419
805
288
218
1034
602
410
306
930

als

1648
1379
3007
2132
2101
2078
2836
2351
2471
2162

1979
2068
1819
1990
3075
1038
2204
2979
1973
2808
5833
2190
1759
5434
2757
3088

919
5351

1985 11292 71429

Total

1935
1612
3476
2651
2584
2387
3294
2857
2843
2466

2355
2620
2189
2461
3451
1323
2533
3385
2390
3331
6823
2543
2020
6732
3441
3585
1271

6281

84839

Goal

2283
2012
4429
3436
3351
3100
4306
3744
3734
3240

3099
3451
2884
3246
4558
1751
3359
4498
3195
4460
9170
3446
2742
9215
4725
5117
1884
8280

84.76
80.12
78.48
77.15
77.11
77.00
76.50
76.31
76.14
76.11

75.99
75.92
75.90
75.82
75.71
75.56
75.41
75.26
74.80
74.69
74.41
73.80
73.67
73.05
72.83
70.06
67.46
75.86

112898 75.15%

*Next Target - January 8 -85%*
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289
270
264
248
366
325
331
288

279
313
262
298
423
165
322
438
326
460
972
386
311
1101
575
765
330

757

10968




TRAD

District Section District Commander New PUFL Renewal Total Goal % to Goal
S
PA Dist 0023 W Calvin Hanes 79 386 3007 3476 4429 78.48
PADist0036 =~ W Jack Cairns 56 457 2132 2651 3436 77.15
PA Dist 0028 w Stephen Aul 74 232 2078 2387 3100 77.00
PA Dist 0031 W James Drnjevich 74 376 2836 3294 4306 76.50
PA Dist 0027 W David Hochstein 37 262 2162 2466 3240 76.11
PA Dist 0033 w Carmella Dearmon 81 291 1979 2355 3099 75.99
PA Dist 0026 W Dean Noechel 91 276 3075 3451 4558 75.71
PA Dist 0025 w Darrell Molinari 77 327 2979 3385 4498 75.26
PA Dist 0021 w Judith Andzelik 62 288 2190 2543 3446 73.80
PA Dist 0020 w Charles Steiner 42 218 1759 2020 2742 73.67
PA Dist 0029 W Michael Cortes 83 410 3088 3585 5117 70.06
Western Totals 756 3523 27285 31,613 41971 75.32%

Western Vice Commander Doug Yetzer



TRAD

District Section District Commander New PUFL Renewals Total Goal %to Goal
PA Dist 0011 C Matthew Fedor 74 213 1648 1935 2283 84.76
PA Dist 0016 C Curtis Campbell 85 394 2101 2584 3351 77.11
PA Dist 0012 C Charles Stockage 60 311 2471 2843 3734 76.14
PA Dist 0017 C David Weakland 58 492 2068 2620 3451 75.92
PA Dist 0018 C Jessica Stover 71 253 2204 2533 3359 75.41
PA Dist 0015 Cc Bruce Newman 54 362 1973 2390 3195 74.80
PA Dist 0022 C Marc Firestone 168 805 5833 6823 9170 74.41
PA Dist 0019 C John Fisher 243 1034 5434 6732 9215 73.05
Central Totals 813 3864 23732 28460 37758 75.37%

Central Vice Commander Robert Turlip



TRAD

District Section District Commander New PUFL Renewals Total Goal % to Goal

PA Dist 0013 E Harry Hause 41 190 1379 1612 2012 80.12
PA Dist 0014 E James Gourniak 53 448 2351 2857 3744 76.31
PA Dist 0008 E Martin Costello 30 337 1819 2189 2884 75.90
PA Dist 0010 E Joseph Fields 65 404 1990 2461 3246 75.82
PA Dist 0005 E Robert Cummings 15 269 1038 1323 1751 75.56
PA Dist 0030 E Thomas Rafferty 95 419 2808 3331 4460 74.69
PA Dist 0009 E Michael Devlin 73 602 2757 3441 4725 72.83
PA Dist 0001 E Tyrone Rucker Sr. 44 306 919 1271 1884 67.46

Eastern Totals 416 2975 15061 18485 24706 74.82%

Eastern Vice Commander Patrick Love



